

TABULATION OF BIDS

< Don't show > A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : AK FS CNF 1015(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Russian River Campground Access Phase 1

Solicitation No: DTFH70-15-B-00021

State : AK

County : Kenai Peninsula Borough

Federal Location : Chugach National Forest

Opened at:

WFLHD

Opened by:

Angy Liljedahl

Date:

10/27/2017

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 11/20/2017

Contract Awarded to: D&L Construction Co, Inc.

Award Date: 11/20/2017

Contract Number: 69056718C000002

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 2,024,585.00	
D & L Construction Co. PO BOX 810 Cooper Landing, AK 99		\$ 1,330,655.00	
Tutka, LLC 2485 E Zak Circle Ste , Wasilla, AK 99654		\$ 1,598,529.06	
Jim Psenak Constructic PO Box 419 Palmer, AK 99642		\$ 1,777,172.10	No

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 2,024,585.00 \$ 1,330,655.00 \$ 1,598,529.06 \$ 1,777,172.10

Project No: AK FS CNF 1015(1)

Project Name: Russian River Campground Access Phase 1

CO = "Contract Quantity"

			Engineer's Estimate		D & L Construction Co., Inc.		Tutka, LLC		Jim Psenak Construction LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE									
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL									
Line A0120	2,260	LNFT	\$ 7.50	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 11,865.00
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL									
Line A0140	60	MGAL	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 13,200.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
Line A0160	2.7	ACRE	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12,150.00
20301-1100	REMOVAL OF GATE									
Line A0180	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN									
Line A0200	16	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
20301-2800	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
Line A0220	1	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION									
Line A0240	4,000	CUYD	\$ 22.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 124,000.00
20403-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW									
Line A0260	560	CUYD	\$ 36.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,320.00
20411-0000	SELECT BORROW									
Line A0280	9,500	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 118,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 256,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 228,000.00
20701-0300	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE C									
Line A0300	11,600	SQYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 20,300.00
21101-1000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1									
Line A0320	4,150	SQYD	\$ 12.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,300.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2									
Line A0340	5,160	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 165,120.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 201,240.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 165,120.00
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1									
Line A0360	2,390	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 478,000.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 348,940.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 401,520.00	\$ 157.89	\$ 377,357.10
41201-0000	TACK COAT									
Line A0380	6	TON	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
60902-1000	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH									
Line A0400	65	LNFT	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00
60915-1000	WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE									
Line A0420	28	EACH	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00
61501-0100	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE (4-INCH DEPTH)									
Line A0440	25	SQYD	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line A0460	40	HOUR	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 2,024,585.00 \$ 1,330,655.00 \$ 1,598,529.06 \$ 1,777,172.10

Project No: AK FS CNF 1015(1)

Project Name: Russian River Campground Access Phase 1

CO = "Contract Quantity"

					Engineer's Estimate	D & L Construction Co., Inc.		Tutka, LLC		Jim Psenak Construction LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH										
Line A0480	40	HOURL	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,600.00	
62201-0900	WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY										
Line A0500	40	HOURL	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	
62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE										
Line A0520	20	HOURL	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	
62201-3150	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT										
Line A0540	40	HOURL	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR										
Line A0560	40	HOURL	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	
62406-0100	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH										
Line A0580	2.3	ACRE	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	
62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT										
Line A0600	2.3	ACRE	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 23,920.00	
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM										
Line A0620	196	SQFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 41,160.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 33,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,740.00	
63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN										
Line A0640	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (STOP BAR)										
Line A0660	850	LNFT	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,062.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 765.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 637.50	
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (DOUBLE YELLOW)										
Line A0680	5,560	LNFT	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,336.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,170.00	
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (WHITE)										
Line A0700	14,050	LNFT	\$ 1.25	\$ 17,562.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,025.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,215.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 10,537.50	
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (YELLOW)										
Line A0720	620	LNFT	\$ 1.25	\$ 775.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 558.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 465.00	
63401-0400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN (WHITE)										
Line A0740	1,900	LNFT	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,425.00	
63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID (WHITE)										
Line A0760	620	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 465.00	
63405-0500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, TURN ARROW										
Line A0780	5	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	
63405-0850	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL										
Line A0800	2	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3										
Line A0820	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
63502-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE										
Line A0840	50	EACH	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN										
Line A0860	200	SQFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER										
Line A0880	700	FXHR	\$ 84.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 58,800.00	
63601-1000	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL										
Line A0900	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 17,250.00	
63703-0000	RESIDENTIAL HOUSING										
Line A0920	1	EACH	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Project No: AK FS CNF 1015(1) **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 2,024,585.00 \$ 1,330,655.00 \$ 1,598,529.06 \$ 1,777,172.10

Project Name: Russian River Campground Access Phase 1

CO = "Contract Quantity"

			Engineer's Estimate		D & L Construction Co., Inc.		Tutka, LLC		Jim Psenak Construction LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63704-0000	VEHICLE									
Line A0940	1	EACH	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
64605-1000	FIXTURE, KIOSK (ENTRANCE STATION)									
Line A0960	ALL	LPSM	\$ 117,250.00	\$ 117,250.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00